

Re: Confirmation of payment and invitation to attend 2024 IEEE Power & Energy Society General Meeting (PESGM)

Dear Yue Xia,

Thank you for your registration and payment \$695.00 for attendance at the 2024 IEEE Power & Energy Society General Meeting (PESGM) to be held in Seattle, USA, July 21, 2024 – July 25, 2024 at the Seattle Convention Center: Summit Building.

The goal of the 2024 IEEE Power & Energy Society General Meeting (PESGM) is to have good technical work written and presented for discussion. Scientists attend the Conference and purchase the Conference proceedings in order to learn about electrical contact performance.

The IEEE is the world's largest technical professional society association dedicated to advancing technological innovation and excellence for the benefit of humanity. Founded in 1884 by a handful of practitioners of the new electrical engineering discipline, today's Institute is comprised of more than 400,000 members who conduct and participate in its activities in 160 countries. The men and women of the IEEE are the technical and scientific professionals making the revolutionary engineering advances, which are reshaping our world today.

Best Regards,

Tay

Tanya Panomvana

2024 IEEE PES General Meeting General Chair